

PRESS RELEASE

Dolomiti Energia Holding Spa exercises its pre-emption right on 40% of Hydro Dolomiti Energia

Rovereto (TN), 12 July 2024 – After a long and scrupulous analysis, the Board of Directors of Dolomiti Energia Holding Spa, chaired by Silvia Arlanch, today approved the exercise of the preemption right on 40% of Hydro Dolomiti Energia held by Macquarie European Infrastructure Fund 4.

Dolomiti Energia Holding will thereby own 100% of the subsidiary Hydro Dolomiti Energia, operator of 26 large-scale hydroelectric plants, with a total installed capacity of 1,279 MW.

The transaction is expected to close within 75 days from the receipt of the pre-emption offer, pending certain conditions precedent, including Antitrust approval and the successful completion of the golden power procedure.

Contacts:

www.gruppodolomitienergia.it/per-gli-investitori.html

Communication Office

+39.0464.456280

comunicazione@dolomitienergia.it

This press release is also available on the web site of Dolomiti Energia Group at: www.gruppodolomitienergia.it